ABSTRACT

National Health Mission — State Health Society — Tamil Nadu — Civil ¥arks - Revised
Administrative sanction for a sum of Rs.14,99,63 554/ to execute civil works in
Primary Health Centres and Upgraded Primary Health Centres against the original
administrative sanctioned amount of Rs.12,80,00,000/- - Sanctioned - Orders -

Issued.

Health and Family Welfare (EAP 11-2) Depariment

G.O(Ms) No 458 Dated :06.11.2020
Sarvari, Aippasi - 21
Thiruvalluvar Aandu 2051

Read:
1. G.0(Ms)No.5, Heaith and Family Weifare (EAP II-2) Department, dated:
05.1.2018 . : )
2. G.0.(Ms)No.414, Health and Family Welfare (EAP -2} depariment, dated
16.09.2019. :
3. G.O(Ms)NG.462, Health and Family Welfare (EAP 11-2) depariment, Jated -
14.10.2019 '

4. From the  Mission Dire::tdr, Maticoal  Health  Mission  leffer
R.No.9282/SHS/S/2016, Dated: 11.03.2020 '

ORDER:

in the Government Qrder first read above, amang others, the Government
have pemmitted the Mission Director, National Health Mission to utilize the State
_share of liquidation of arrears for infrastructure maintenance to the fune. of
Rs.4,55,25,000/- (Rupees Four crore sixty five lakh twenly five-thousand only} to-
complete the civil works in 23 Primary Health Centres { Upgraded Primary Healih
Cenires out of pending 62 civil works under National Health Mission. The remaining
19 works were referred to Public Works Depariment, Tender award cammittee, for
which approvals were issued for 13 pending works along with 9 new works.  [n the
Govarnment orders second read above, sanction was accorded for @ sum of
R5981.72 lakh for a execution of Civil Works in 16 Primary Heaith Centres /
Upgraded Primary Health Centres through the Public Works Depariment. In the
Gavernment order third read above, the Mission Director, Nationat Health Mission is
permitted to ufiize the available funds for provision of additional funds for  sum of
Rs.9 79,46 897/- for the four civil works. o
9 The Mission Director, National Health Mission in his letter fourth read
above, has stated that Public Works Depariment has communicated Tender Award
Committee approvals issued for the provision of additiona!l funds for the following
waorks: o

G.O.Ms.No RAS Addl

Sl Year (EAP [1-2) & NAME OF required AS Issued Funds
No. dt. in which WORK 1
| sanctioned . (in Rs.)
45/ PHC _ .
1| 2013 | 7000014 | MedMUN 7644859 | 5000000 | 2514829
- 14 | 430/ 05.11.15 | iruvaliur
| - district




2

! ! G.0.Ms No C RAS A5 1 g Addl,
|3, | (EAPIL2) & | NAME OF : required SIS Funds

Mo, ar dt. int which WORK in Re
: zanctioned in Re.}

| FHC
| Merat, -
2. : “Thiruvaliur | 7591220 @ 6200000 15491220

2016- | 91/ , distrct

17(5) | 20032018 fpme i

Balapuram, :
i Thiruvaliur
gdistrict [

£

827205 8000000 | 1857505

Upgradation

of

: CEMONG .

2017- | 365/ centre in. | 1200000001 10500000 15000000
18 [ 13.10.2017 - ;-

e I GMCH -

i - Thiruvanna

: malai .

Totai b - 20763554

. In this regard, a detailed agenda seeking necessary permission to provide additional
funds to the 4 works detailed above was placed before the 38" Executive Committee
and same was gpproved hy the Executive Comimittee — National Heaith Missicn —
Tamil Nadu. :

3. The Mission Director, National Health Mission has further stated that, the
propesal for the Primary Health Cehitre Boothipuram, Theni district has been
approved by Tendar Award Committee of Public Works Depadment and
subsequently approved by Executive Committee of National Health Mission -
- Tamil Nadu in the Circulation Nate Nc.- 13, dated 26.06.2013 as detailed below-

o G.OMs.No R_A_S AS Addstmﬂal’i
M vyear & dt. in NAME OF | required | Issued Funds
NG which WORK 3
: ' sanctioned {in. Rs.)

- G0, Ms. Na. ';
' 303, H&PW ggﬁhipuram . | - :

1. | 201314 | (EAP I1-2) - Bodi Block Y1 72,000,000 | 60,045,000 | 12,60,000

dept, dated | - ¢ distriet |
20.12.20186 :

4. The Mission Directer, - National Health Mission has requested the
Government to issue necessary orders in this repard.

5. The Governmenf after careful consideration have decided to accept the
proposal of ihe Mission Director, Natmnal Health Mission and accardingly issue the
fellowing orders:-

i.  Revised Aoministrative sanction orders is asccorded for a3 sum . of
Rs.14,99,63.554/- as against the criginal Administrative sancticn issued for
an ameount of Rs.12 80,00 000/- to execute the following civil works.




AS Issued RAS Addl
Sl NAME OF WORK Detalals of required Funds
No Amount _sanctioned required
GO eq
45 f
PHC Medhur, 17.02.2014
1. Thiruvallur district 5000000 330 7514828 2514829
051115
PHC
Baothipuram 3031 :
= Bodi Block, Theni 66,00,000 20.12.2018 72,00,000 12.00,000
district
PHC Morai,

3. Thiruvaliur district 6000000 ot 7591220 1591220
FHC Balapuram, 20.03.2016

4, Thirvatiur district 5000000 . 7857505 T55?5ﬂ§
Upgradation of 365

. | CEmMONC centre {13.10.2017

5. 0 GMCH 105000000 120000000 15E.E1ﬂﬂﬂﬂ
Thiruvannamalai - : _
Total 12,80,00,000 _ 14,99,63,554| 2,19,63,554 .

i. The Mission Director, State Heaith Society is directed to remit the amount of
additional fund towards the civil work to the tune of Rs.2,18,63 554/~ into State-
Government account as per the existing procedure and to. obtain necessary
approval for such activity from National Programme Co-ordination Committee
(NPCC) in the subsequant PIP. -

. The Mission Director is permitted o send proposals for Gwernment Drders '
for revision of the cost of civil works, wherever necessary.

. The Mission Director is permitied to include necessary pmpcsals in

To

forthcoming PIP seeking additional funds required, in case of inadequacy of

funds.

6. This order issues with the concurrence of Fihance Department vide its
L. 0.No.40020/Heaith-112020, dated:4.11.2020.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

J.RADHAKRISHNAN

The Mission Directar, State Health Society, Chennai-600006.

The Director of Public Health and Preventive Medicine, Chennai —

600006,

The Engineer in Chief (Building}, Public Works Departrnent, Chennai 800005
The Chief Engineer, Public Works Depaidment, Chepauk, Chennai-500 003,
The Pay and Accounts Officer fthe District Treasury Officer / :
Sub Treasury Cfficer Concerned.




The Frincipal Accountart General {A&E), Chennai — 600 018, (2 copies]
Tre Accountant General {(Audit), Chennar-600 033, '

Copy to .

Tne Finance (Health-1) Department, Chennai - 460 00%.

Heaith and Family Welfare {Data Ceil} Depariment, Chennai - 600 00%
Stock File fSpare copy

4

#{Forwarded by Orderf/

. w5 «x\wﬁp

SECTION OFFICER

flar
&R



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

